
 

 

Newsletter  

 

Sithney CP School, Crowntown, Helston, Cornwall, TR13 0AE   Phone: 01326 572910 

Email Secretary: sithneysecretary@croftymat.org     

Email Head:  sithneyhead@croftymat.org   

 Friday 28 November 2025 
 

Carol Concert—Wednesday 10th December 

Sithney School will be visiting Sithney Church for a Carol Concert on Wednesday 10th December 
at 2pm.  We will be sharing Christmas songs and performing readings with support from    

Reader Kim who will lead the service. More details will follow closer to the time.  

Thanks Miss Sumpter 

Positive Noticing Week 

This week at Sithney, we have been supporting Positive Noticing Week.  Each of the  children 
have written a luggage label, telling someone else in their class something positive they have 

noticed about them this week!  These will be sent home shortly. 

Please can we ask that students bring a reusable water bottle to school every day—thanks 

British Legion Poppy Appeal 

Thank you Sithney School, we have raised £95.71 for the 2025 Poppy Appeal. 

Christingle Service —Sunday 30 November 

We have been invited to attend the Sithney Church Christingle Service at 6.00pm on Sunday 
November 30th. All children will be making Christingles in school on Friday 28th November.  A 
Christingle service is a candlelit Christian celebration at Christmas time, that uses a symbolic 

orange to represent Jesus' light and message of hope, and is child-centred. Mrs O’Brien will be 
in attendance at the church and it would be wonderful to see as many families attending as 

possible.   



 

 



 

 

Message from the School Immunisation Team 

(For those students who did not access the recent Nasal Immunisations at School) 

There have been flu outbreaks in schools around the county and flu is predicted to be particularly 

virulent this year. Kernow Health will be running flu clinics at various locations across Cornwall in 

early/mid-December, by appointment only. If this is something you are interested in, please      

contact the Schools Immunisation Team on 01872 221105 or  email                                                                  

kernowhealthcic.schoolimmunisation@nhs for further information 
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                                                                     Reading Roll of Honour 

Archie, Aurora, Jenny, Finley, Jacca, Mirri, Grace, Thomas, Odin, Tommy, Ronan, Ethan, Tuva, 
Elsie, Arthur G, Teddi, Evie, Billie-Jean, Charlie, Bertie, Noah D, Essie, Grace, Jamison, Owen, 

Harvey, Finley, Sebby & Thomas 

Word of the Week 

 

Wonder Zone:  Forbidden : This means when you are not allowed to do something.   

 

Smart Zone:  Sublime: If you describe something as sublime, you mean that it is wonderful. 

 

Study Zone:  Foliage: Noun. Collectively, the leaves of one or more plants. 

 

Attendance—Week Ending Friday 28 November 2025 

 

Busy Zone   97.93%  

Wonder Zone  97.22% 

Smart Zone  98.89% 

Study Zone   97.08% 

Whole School  97.93%  

(**School Attendance Target: 97%) 

 

Badges 

 

Please can we ask parents and carers to send in healthy snacks for breaktimes, such as fruit 

and vegetables. Thank you 



 

 

Diary Dates 2025 / 2026 
 

Sunday 30 November—Sithney Church Christingle Service at 6.00pm  

Monday 1 December—Height & Weight Checks for Reception and Year 6 

Monday 8 December—Pre-School Closed 

Wednesday 10 December—Carol Concert at Sithney Church at 2pm 

Monday 15 December—School Christmas Production 

Wednesday 17 December—School Christmas Lunch 

Monday 22 December—Friday 2 January—Christmas Holidays 

Monday 5 January - Inset Day 

Monday 16 February - Friday 20 February—Half Term 

Monday 23 February—Inset Day 

Friday 3 April — Friday 17 April—Easter Holidays 

Monday 4 May—Bank Holiday 

Friday 8 May—Inset Day (Flora Day) 

Monday 25 May—Friday 29 May—Half Term 

Weds 3 to Friday 5 June 2026—Year 5&6 Residential 

Weds 10 June 2026—8.40am to 12.30pm—Y6 Mullion School Y6 transi-
tion morning 

Friday 19 June—Class Photos with Jo Buckley photography (please ensure you 
have ticked your Arbor consent for your child to be photographed with their class) 

Monday 22 June—Inset Day 

Tuesday 23—Friday 26 June  - Year 5 & 6 Bikeability 

Weds 1 July 2026—Mullion School Year 6 Transition day 

Tuesday 7 & Weds 8 July—Helston College Transition Day—Y6 

Thursday 23 July—Inset Day 

Friday 24 July—School Summer Holidays commence 

 

Coastal Crew (selected students only) - Thursday 5 February & Friday 10 July 

Eco Council (selected students only) - Wednesday 14 January,                                                   
Wednesday 25 February, Friday 24 April & Friday 5 June 

Cross Country 

 

Tuesday 24th February Race 4 KS2/Peninsula qualifier Helston South Site 4pm 

March Peninsula Final KS2 TBC 4-5pm 

March School Games Final KS2 Newquay  

Tuesday 28th April Race 5 Reception/KS1 and KS2 Helston North Site 

4pm 

Tuesday 12th May  Race 6 Reception/KS1 and KS2 Helston South Site - 4pm 

Tuesday 9th June Fun Run Reception/KS1 and KS2 Mullion 4pm 



 

 

 

 

 

TEAM 10.10.25 17.10.25 24.10.25 07.11.25 14.11.25 21.11.25 28.11.25 

Killigrew        

Trevithick        

Bassett        

WELL DONE 

Study Zone 
Learning Time 

Smart Zone 
Learning Time 

Wonder Zone 
Learning Time 

Bodhi—45 mins Essie—88 mins Tuva & Carey—
38 mins 

Alex—39 mins Oscar—74 mins Oliver—35 mins 

Ned—34 mins Grace—69 mins  

Study Zone 
Gems 

Smart Zone 
Gems 

Wonder Zone 
Gems 

Isobella—6 
gems 

Essie—13 gems Millie—8 gems 

Ned & Finley R—
5 gems 

Oscar & Evie—5 
gems 

Arthur G &      
Elsie—3 gems 

   

MATHS WHIZZ 

 
  

   

 

HALL  Of FAME 

Arthur G, Carey, Elsie, Millie, Oliver, Tuva, Billie-Jean, Essie, Evie, 

Jago, Noah D, Oscar, Ruben R, Alex, Dollie, Evalyn, Isobella, Jemima, 

Ned & Sephy 

       

 

 

Isobella 

 

Billie-Jean - Rockstar  



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 


